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C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI

677Semiconductors - Discretes

300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 677

CoolMOS™ N-Channel, Power MOSFETs ID cont ID PD
VDS RDS(on) @ 25°C pulsed @ 25°C
V Ω A A W Mftr. Mftrs. list No.

600 0.42 17 68 340 IR IRFB17N60KPBF
600 0.46 16 60 310 IR IRFB16N60LPBF
600 0.55 13 52 150 ST STP13NK60Z
600 0.75 9.2 37 170 IR IRFB9N60APBF
600 1 6 24 110 ST STP6NK60Z.
600 1.2 6 24 125 ST STP6NC60.
600 1.2 6.2 25 125 IR IRFBC40APBF
600 1.2 6.2 25 125 IR IRFBC40
600 1.2 6.2 25 125 IR IRFBC40PBF
600 1.2 6.2 25 125 IR IRFBC40LCPBF
600 1.2 7.2 28.8 125 ST STP7NB60.
600 1.76 4 16 70 ST STP4NK60Z.
600 2.2 3.6 12 74 IR IRFBC30
600 2.2 3.6 12 74 IR IRFBC30PBF
600 2.2 3.6 14 74 IR IRFBC30APBF
600 2.2 4.2 16.8 100 ST STP4NC60.
600 3.6 2.4 9.6 45 ST STP3NK60Z
600 4.4 2.2 8.0 50 IR IRFBC20

800 1.9 4.3 17.2 110 ST STP5NK80Z.
800 2.2 5 20 110 ST STP5NB80
800 3 3 12 75 INF BUZ80A
800 3 4.1 16 125 IR IRFBE30
800 3 4.1 16 125 IR IRFBE30PBF
800 3.3 4 16 100 ST STP4NB80.
800 8 1.5 6 40 INF BUZ78.

900 1.56 5.8 23.2 140 ST STP6NK90Z.
900 2 5.8 23 135 ST STP6NB90
900 3.7 3.6 14 125 IR IRFBF30
900 3.7 3.6 14 125 IR IRFBF30PBF
900 4.1 3 12 90 ST STP3NK90Z.
900 4.2 3.5 14 100 ST STP3NB90
900 8 1.7 3.1 54 IR IRFBF20

560-800 V

TO-220, N Channel 600V to 1500V

RDS(on) ID cont ID VGS(th) PD
VDS N/P max. @ 25°C pulsed max. @ 25°C
V Channel Ω A A V W Mftrs. list No.

Isolated TO-220 (TO-220-3-31)
800 N Channel 8 24 3.9 40 SPA08N80C3
800 N Channel 11 33 3.9 41 SPA11N80C3
800 N Channel 17 51 3.9 42 SPA17N80C3

TO-263 (D2-Pak)
600 N Channel 0.38 11.0 22 5.5 125 SPB11N60S5
600 N Channel 0.19 20 40 5.5 208 SPB20N60S5

650 N Channel 20.7 62.1 3.9 208 SPB20N60C3

TO-247
560 N Channel 0.07 52 156 3.9 417 SPW52N50C3
560 N Channel 0.11 32 96 3.9 284 SPW32N50C3
600 N Channel 0.22 8.3 52 5 35 SPW20N60CFD
600 N Channel 0.083 46 115 5 417 SPW47N60CFD
600 N Channel 0.118 34.1 85 5 313 SPW35N60CFD
650 N Channel 0.07 47 141 3.9 415 SPW47N60C3
650 N Channel 0.44 11 28 5 125 SPW11N60CFD
650 N Channel 0.19 20 40 5.5 208 SPW20N60S5
650 N Channel 0.38 11 22 5.5 125 SPW11N60S5
650 N Channel 20.7 62.1 3.9 208 SPW20N60C3

TO-247

Price Each
Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
SPA08N80C3 109-5691● 230.00 153.00 126.00 105.00 – –
SPA11N80C3 109-5692● 299.00 200.00 163.00 128.00 – –
SPA17N80C3 109-5693● 486.00 323.00 264.00 208.00 – –
SPA20N60C3 115-6420● 249.00 191.00 155.00 – – – –
SPB20N60C3 105-6541● 238.00 182.00 156.00 – – – –
SPD02N60C3 115-6419● 67.00 51.00 42.00 – – – –
SPD03N60S5 115-6430● 88.00 67.00 54.00 – – – –
SPD07N60S5 115-6431● 107.00 82.00 66.00 – – – –
SPD08P06P 105-6543● 61.00 49.00 40.00 24.00 – –
SPD18P06P 105-6544● 78.00 60.00 48.00 – – – –
SPP04N60C3 105-6545● 88.00 68.00 55.00 – – – –
SPP07N60C3 105-6546● 122.00 93.00 76.00 – – – –
SPP07N60S5 105-6547● 110.00 84.00 68.00 – – – –
SPP08N80C3 109-5694● 217.00 144.00 118.00 93.00 – –
SPP11N60C3 105-6549● 144.00 110.00 89.00 – – – –
SPP11N80C3 109-5695● 285.00 190.00 156.00 122.00 – –
SPP12N50C3 109-5696● 198.00 132.00 108.00 84.00 – –
SPP16N50C3 109-5697● 254.00 170.00 139.00 109.00 – –
SPP17N80C3 109-5698● 467.00 311.00 254.00 212.00 – –
SPP20N60C3 105-6551● 238.00 182.00 147.00 – – – –
SPP20N60S5 105-6552● 256.00 195.00 158.00 – – – –
SPP20N65C3 109-5700● 430.00 287.00 235.00 184.00 – –
SPP21N50C3 109-5701● 320.00 213.00 174.00 136.00 – –
SPP24N60C3 109-5702● 463.00 308.00 253.00 198.00 – –
SPB11N60S5 121-4265● 141.00 108.00 87.00 – – – –
SPB20N60C3 105-6541● 238.00 182.00 156.00 – – – –
SPB20N60S5 121-4264● 258.00 197.00 160.00 – – – –
SPW11N60S5 105-6553● 218.00 167.00 135.00 – – – –
SPW11N60CFD 109-5703● 361.00 240.00 197.00 154.00 – –
SPW17N80C3 109-5704● 577.00 384.00 314.00 246.00 – –
SPW20N60C3 105-6555● 315.00 241.00 196.00 – – – –
SPW20N60S5 105-6556● 315.00 241.00 196.00 – – – –
SPW20N60C3 105-6555● 315.00 241.00 196.00 – – – –
SPW32N50C3 109-5707● 880.00 587.00 480.00 376.00 – –
SPW35N60CFD 109-5708● 1,093.00 728.00 596.00 467.00 – –
SPW47N60C3 105-6557● 742.00 568.00 456.00 – – – –
SPW47N60CFD 109-5709● 1,524.00 1,016.00 832.00 652.00 – –
SPW52N50C3 109-5710● 1,163.00 776.00 635.00 498.00 – – Lead

spacing=2.54

TO-220 Insulated

g

TO-220
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RDS(on) ID cont ID VGS(th) PD
VDS typ. @ 25°C pulsed max. @ 25°C
V Ω A A V W Mftrs. list No.

TO-220
560 0.28 16 48 3.9 160 SPP16N50C3
600 0.19 20.0 40.0 5.5 208 SPP20N60S5
650 0.38 11 33 3.9 125 SPP11N60C3
650 0.19 20.7 62.1 3.9 208 SPP20N60C3
650 0.19 20.7 62.1 3.9 208 SPP20N65C3
560 0.19 21 63 3.9 208 SPP21N50C3
650 0.16 24.3 72.9 3.9 240 SPP24N60C3
650 0.95 4.5 13.5 3.9 50 SPP04N60C3
650 0.6 7.3 21.9 3.9 83 SPP07N60C3
650 0.16 24.3 72.9 3.9 240 SPP24N60C3
650 0.95 4.5 13.5 3.9 50 SPP04N60C3
650 0.6 7.3 21.9 3.9 83 SPP07N60C3
800 0.65 8 24 3.9 104 SPP08N80C3
800 0.45 11 33 3.9 156 SPP11N80C3
800 0.38 11.6 34.8 3.9 125 SPP12N50C3
800 0.29 17 51 3.9 208 SPP17N80C3

TO-220 Isolated
800 0.45 11 33 3.9 41 SPA11N80C3
800 0.65 8 24 3.9 40 SPA08N80C3

RDS(on) ID cont ID VGS(th) PD
VDS typ. @ 25°C pulsed max. @ 25°C
V Ω A A V W Mftrs. list No.

TO-220 Isolated
800 0.29 17 51 3.9 42 SPA17N80C3

TO-263 (D2-Pak)
650 0.19 20.7 62.1 3.9 208 SPB20N60C3

TO-247
560 0.11 32 96 3.9 284 SPW32N50C3
560 0.07 52 156 3.9 417 SPW52N50C3
600 0.22 8.3 52 5 35 SPW20N60CFD
600 0.118 34.1 85 5 313 SPW35N60CFD
600 0.083 46 115 5 417 SPW47N60CFD
650 0.44 11 28 5 125 SPW11N60CFD
650 0.38 11 22 5.5 125 SPW11N60S5
650 0.19 20.7 62.1 3.9 208 SPW20N60C3
650 0.19 20 40 5.5 208 SPW20N60S5
650 0.07 47 141 3.9 415 SPW47N60C3
800 0.29 17 51 3.9 208 SPW17N80C3

422877

Price Each
Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
SPA11N80C3 109-5692● 299.00 200.00 163.00 128.00 – –
SPA17N80C3 109-5693● 486.00 323.00 264.00 208.00 – –
SPB20N60C3 105-6541● 238.00 182.00 156.00 – – – –
SPP04N60C3 105-6545● 88.00 68.00 55.00 – – – –
SPP07N60C3 105-6546● 122.00 93.00 76.00 – – – –
SPP07N60S5 105-6547● 110.00 84.00 68.00 – – – –
SPA08N80C3 109-5691● 230.00 153.00 126.00 105.00 – –
SPP08N80C3 109-5694● 217.00 144.00 118.00 93.00 – –
SPP11N60C3 105-6549● 144.00 110.00 89.00 – – – –
SPP11N80C3 109-5695● 285.00 190.00 156.00 122.00 – –
SPP12N50C3 109-5696● 198.00 132.00 108.00 84.00 – –
SPP16N50C3 109-5697● 254.00 170.00 139.00 109.00 – –
SPP17N80C3 109-5698● 467.00 311.00 254.00 212.00 – –
SPP20N60C3 105-6551● 238.00 182.00 147.00 – – – –
SPP20N60S5 105-6552● 256.00 195.00 158.00 – – – –
SPP20N65C3 109-5700● 430.00 287.00 235.00 184.00 – –
SPW11N60CFD 109-5703● 361.00 240.00 197.00 154.00 – –
SPW11N60S5 105-6553● 218.00 167.00 135.00 – – – –
SPW17N80C3 109-5704● 577.00 384.00 314.00 246.00 – –
SPW20N60C3 105-6555● 315.00 241.00 196.00 – – – –
SPW20N60S5 105-6556● 315.00 241.00 196.00 – – – –
SPW47N60C3 105-6557● 742.00 568.00 456.00 – – – –
SPP21N50C3 109-5701● 320.00 213.00 174.00 136.00 – –
SPP24N60C3 109-5702● 463.00 308.00 253.00 198.00 – –
SPW20N60CFD 109-5706● 539.00 359.00 294.00 230.00 – –
SPW32N50C3 109-5707● 880.00 587.00 480.00 376.00 – –
SPW35N60CFD 109-5708● 1,093.00 728.00 596.00 467.00 – –
SPW47N60CFD 109-5709● 1,524.00 1,016.00 832.00 652.00 – –
SPW52N50C3 109-5710● 1,163.00 776.00 635.00 498.00 – –


